CCENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUN@L C%
l , PRINCIPAL BENCH: MNEW OELHI . /)

O.6. No.lalg/ 38

, _ ~ .
Mew Delhni this th@(gﬂ\oay of Descembesr, 1998.
Mon®ble Mr. R.K. Ahooja, Member (A) ;

Shri T.M. Tiwari, :
S/o Shri Uday Bhan Tiwari, .
Resident of K-101 Sewa MNagar,
Wew Delhi-110 003. :

. Emploved as Peon in

tha Ministry of Environment and Forests,

Govt. of India, |
Farvavaran Bhawan, -

a0 Complex,

Lodi Road, , .

Plaw Delhi-110 003. ﬁppliccant

(By Advocate: Shri B.B. Rawal)
=] TN

1. Union of India,
Through the Secretary, ) ,
Ministry of Envirocnment and Forests,
Govt, of India, '
Paryvavaran Bhawan,
CEl Comp Leax,
Lodi Road, S
New Dalhi-110 003.

b

- The Secretary, .
Lepartment of FPersonngl and Tralning,
JGovernment of India, - _ ) )

, NMorth Block,New Delhi-110 00l. Raspondents

(By Adwvocate: Shri R.V. Sinha)

a . ORDER ;

Hon’ble Shri R.K. ahoocja, Hehber {a)

The applicant Jjoined service as Chowkidar at
Dhandakarénya Projegt,,Jagdaipur, Madhyé Fradesh on 8.4.
1965" He was . transférred to Néw Dalhi ,and after being
daclared surplus was- redeploved with fhe ‘mMinistry of
Environmant band Forest w.s.f. 1;5,1?8%- . Im February .
1997 he éame to  learn that as per ent?ies hade in his

service book, he was to retire In 1998 as his date of

dolrth had been  wrongly | shown as 1.10.1938 instead of

1939. He -made a representation for setting right the
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mistake. On baing asked to state the basis of his
repraessntation, e P oduced his School Leaving
roanR £

rertificate which showad his date of Birth as  1.8.19%92.

netead of giving the proper consideration To
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Howsawar
his reprasenting, he alleges that the raspondaints
conveyed  the impugned memorandum dated Z.3.1998 that his
reguest for  change in date of birth had been  considered
in consultation with the Department of  Farsonnel &

Training but could not be accedsd to.

?

2. The respondents in the reply submit that the

¢ 1.8.1938 was recordsd in hiz  service

3]

date of bilrth

3

book nearly 37 vears ago and was duly attestea as correct
by the applicant. "The entries In the Service Book havs

bean re-attastad twice by the avthoritiss  of . the

Dhandakaranyva Projsct  on 5.5.1973. The applicant has

signed the service book on six different occcasions  but

’

never pointed out the mistake, Iif any. They alsoc polint
aut that his OCGHS Card which was filled in by  himself

also shows 1L.8.1938 az his dats of birth.

E. I have heard the counsel on both sides. Shril
B.B. Raval has arguad at soms considerable length with
reference to beuhagri numaricals in the School Leaving
the applitcant to prove his p&int that
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Devnagarl numerical 797 was read as

e

(&2

5° and the date of
birth of  the applicant was recordsd as 1938 by a
non-Hindi kKnowing Clerk., He submittad that the applicant
head np maeans  of Knowing the wrong entriss in the Ssrvice

Book and  as he came fo Know of It only In L1227, he could

"

not seek  réotification garliesr. Tt was also arguad that
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the applicant had studied upto Class VIT and did nol ko
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English. Besides the attestation in Service Book was

Lea oy aop e o ] w ey, oo 1 Y
anly in reqard oo increment and not  related to  the

particulars of date of birth.
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4. Thae lsarned sounsel for the respondents Shri
Bow.  Sinha, argued that the rules do not permnit a changes
in the date of birth at the fag end of one’s carser. i

also pointed out that the applicant was sseking a changa

of date even though he waz calling It as a modification
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rectification.

5. Having consideresd the matter carsfully, [
Ffingd that the applicant has no - casa. The applicant

~annot plead igndrance of  the entires in  the Service
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Record since his  ignorance of English  language cannot
extend to ignorance of English numericays. Copy of  his
Service Rook submithed by the r&gp@ndénts clesarly zhows
the date of birth as “L1.8.1938°. @& perszon who has
studied upto Class YIT cannqt claim that he did mot know
what it msant. Furthern the CQEHS Card of 1992 also shows

the date of

birth of the applicant az "1.8.193%°. Hence,
the claim of the spplicant that he first came to Know of

the wrong entry  In 1997 cannot be accepted. I also  do

&%

not agree with the argument advanced by Shril B.B. Raval

that the praver is for modification and not for‘change af
date of birth. The net affect in either case and with
sithsr terminology would be ﬁhe same in that therse would
e a ohangs  of date of birth., as rightly pointed out by

Shri R.Y. Sinha, the law is now well settled that such a
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changes cannot

o

eneloyes

superannuatiaon.
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ig acoordingly dismiss
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andgd whan the Govesrfimeant
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coming oloss  to the normal date of
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